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GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 652 OF 2016

The Public Holidays Act
(Laws, Volume 15, Cap. 272)

Notice

IT IS NOTIFIED for public information that the days set out in the
Schedule shall be observed in the Republic of Zambia as non-working
Public Holidays in the year 2017.

R. MSISKA (DR),
LUSAKA Secretary to the Cabinet

30th September, 2016
[CO.101/9/1]

SCHEDULE
Day Date Holiday

Sunday 1st January, 2017 New Year’s Day

Monday 2nd January, 2017 Day following New Year’s
Day which falls on Sunday

Wednesday 8th March, 2017 International Women’s Day

Sunday 12th March, 2017 Youth Day

Monday 13th March, 2017 Day following Youth Day
which falls on Sunday

Friday 14th April, 2017 Good Friday

Saturday 15th April, 2017 Holy Saturday

Sunday 16th April, 2017 Easter Sunday

Monday 17th April, 2017 Easter Monday

Monday 1st May, 2017 Labour Day

Thursday 25th May, 2017 Africa Freedom Day

Monday 3rd July, 2017 Heroes Day

Tuesday 4th July, 2017 Unity Day

Monday 7th August, 2017 Farmer’s Day

Wednesday 18th October, 2017 Day of National Prayer,
Fasting, Repentance and
Reconciliation

Tuesday 24th October, 2017 Independence Day

Monday 25th December, 2017 Christmas Day
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